

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19065/2024

Rajasthan State Industrial Development And Investment Corporation Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Divya Moti Hotels And Resorts Pvt. Ltd.

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Mehta, Sr. Adv. With
Mr. Vineet Mehta
Mr. Mudit Singhvi
Ms. Priya Khushlani

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

16/12/2024

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has filed an application furnishing the correct address of the respondent.

Office is directed to check and if the application is found to have been filed, issue notice to the respondent at its correct address as mentioned in the application.

List after four weeks.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J